

Centre for Cultural Resources and Training

(Under the aegis of Ministry of Culture, Govt. of India) 15-A, Sector-07, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110075.

Advertisement for filling up Group 'A' posts in CCRT – on deputation (including short term contract) plus promotion basis

CCRT invites fresh applications in prescribed format to fill up following posts of Dy. Director on deputation (including short term contract) plus promotion at CCRT, New Delhi, Group 'A' in the pay level-11 as per 7th CPC.

- 1. Dy. Director (Finance)-1 post
- 2. Dy. Director(Production)-1 post
- 3. Dy. Director (General)-1 post
- 4. Dy. Director (Admin)-1 post-Anticipated vacancy

For other details viz. Application format and eligibility criteria, etc please visit CCRT's website: www.ccrtindia.gov.in

The Selected candidates may be posted at CCRT HQs at New Delhi or at any of its Regional Centers located at Udaipur, Hyderabad, Guwahati and Damoh.

The last date for receipt of duly filled in Application form <u>THOUGH PROPER CHANNEL</u> is 30 days from the date of publication of Advertisement in Employment News.

Any addendum / corrigendum shall be posted only on the CCRT's website.

Director CCRT, New Delhi

HOW TO APPLY:

Applications from eligible candidates are invited in reference to advertisement published in Newspapers i.e. The Hindustan Times (English) the Navbharat Times (Hindi) and Employment News for the post of Dy. Director (General), Dy. Director (Finance), Dy. Director (Production) and Dy. Director (Admin)-anticipated vacancy.

The Applications should be in prescribed Performa (Annex 'A') with up-to-date ACR/APAR dossiers for the last five years and (i) Vigilance Clearance (ii) Integrity Certificate (iii) Cadre Clearance and (iv) major/minor penalty statement for the last 10 years should be forwarded **THROUGH PROPER CHANNEL** to Director, CCRT.

Applications should reach at the above mentioned address, within a period of 3**0 days** from the date of publication of advertisement in the Employment News i.e. 05/11/2022.

Important:

The recruitment will be done following the recruitment rules of CCRT which are attached herewith.

- 1. Information regarding interview to the eligible candidate will be communicated through e-mail/by post.
- 2. Only shortlisted candidates will be called for interview.
- 3. Applications received after due date or otherwise incomplete will not be considered and shall be rejected.
- 4. No correspondence regarding recruitment / short listing etc. will be entertained.
- 5. CCRT reserves the right to fill or not to fill any/ all the post advertised.
- 6. Any addendum or corrigendum will be announced on CCRT website only.
- 7. Those applying on deputation must apply through proper channel only.

Director CCRT, New Delhi